13 (a)  The secretary of state shall charge and collect the 

14 following fees:

15

1 (i)  For filing a certificate of limited 

2 partnership, for an application for a certificate of 

3 continuance or for registering a foreign limited partnership, 

4 a fee of one hundred dollars ($100.00) one hundred twenty-five 

5 dollars ($125.00);

6

7 17-16-1630.  Filing of reports and payment of tax 

8 required; amount of tax; exemptions; records.

9

10 (a)  Every corporation organized under the laws of this 

11 state and every foreign corporation which obtains the right 

12 to transact and carry on business within this state (except

[...]

2 reported, of fifty dollars ($50.00) seventy-five dollars 

3 ($75.00) or two-tenths of one mill on the dollar ($.0002), 

4 whichever is greater.

5

6 (f)  In addition to other fees provided under this 

7 section, each corporation shall pay one hundred dollars 

8 ($100.00) one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) to the 

9 secretary of state for initial incorporation or qualification 

10 to do business in Wyoming.

11

12 17-21-1101.  Registered limited liability partnerships.

13

14 (n)  An initial registration fee of one hundred dollars 

15 ($100.00) one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) shall be 

16 paid to the secretary of state. In addition each registered 

17 limited liability partnership and foreign limited liability 

18 partnership shall annually comply with and pay the fees 

19 provided by W.S. 17-16-1630(a) through (e) and 17-16-120(j)